Attorney Docket No.: 1026-00055 U.S. Department of Commerce 01-05-2000 1-31-92 'atent and Trademark Office RECORI To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101237732 Please record the attached original documents or copy mercor. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Damrow Company, Inc. Tuchenhagen-Damrow, LLC 196 Western Avenue Fond du Lac, WI 54935 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [XX] Assignment [ ] Merger Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other \_\_\_\_ Execution Dates: 12/01/99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 5,985,347 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Joseph J. Jochman, Jr. [X] Enclosed ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP [ ] Authorized to charge Deposit Account 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202 8. Deposit Account No. 01.2000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 9. Statement and signature. true copy of the original document. Barbara A. Johnson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0407

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS,

DAMROW COMPANY, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, located and doing business at 196 Western Avenue, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 54935, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 1998, at Reel 9301, Frame 0731 of U.S. Patent No. 5,985,347 granted on November 16, 1999 for

## CHEESE PROCESSING VAT AND METHOD

## AND WHEREAS,

TUCHENHAGEN-DAMROW, LLC, a Maryland corporation, having a regular and established place of business at 196 Western Avenue, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 54935, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Patent, including the right to recover damages for past infringement of said Patent; said Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

DAMROW COMPANY, INC.

By:

Robert E. Johnson, Jr.

President

8ALT01 294915v1|E053-000000|11\30\99

**RECORDED: 12/14/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0408